900243313 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mud Camp Mining Company, L.L.C.		12/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lhoist North America of Arizona, Inc.	
Street Address:	3700 Hulen Street	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2337579	IMV
Registration Number:	1715791	SEPIOGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8178780501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8178780500

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr. Address Line 1: 301 Commerce St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22080-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0593 OP \$65,00 233757

900243313

Signature:	/charlesdgunterjr22080-32/
Date:	01/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=LHOIST ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=LHOIST ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Mud Camp Mining Company, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, having an address of HC 70, Box 549, Amargosa Valley, Nevada 89020, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office has the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the following marks and U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Mark/Registration: Reg. No. Date Registered

IMV 2,337,579 April 4, 2000

(stylized and/or with design)

SEPIOGEL 1,715,791 September 15, 1992

WHEREAS, Lhoist North America of Arizona, Inc., an Arizona corporation, having a business address of 3700 Hulen Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76107, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said marks and said registrations and all of the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Mud Camp Mining Company, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Lhoist North America of Arizona, Inc., an Arizona corporation, for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above marks and the above referenced U.S. Trademark Registrations and the goodwill of the business with which said marks and said registrations are associated and all claims for damages and lost profits for all past infringement of said marks and said registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed on the 2 day of December, 2012.

MUD CAMP MINING COMPANY, L.L.C.

William H. Wahl, its Manager

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLANK

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark J. MEEGAN Appt. No. 98-0609-1 My Appt. Expires Jan. 20, 2014

Notary in and for the State of Nevada

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0595

My Commission Expires: 12014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0596

RECORDED: 01/07/2013